
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:730
ANSWERED ON:12.07.2004
SOLAR RICKSHAWS AT TOURIST PLACES
Gandhi Shri Pradeep

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to press solar rickshaws into service at major tourist spots of historical importance in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, state-wise; and

(c) the amount likely to be spent thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) ( SMT.RENUKA CHOWDHURY )

(a),(b)&(c) : There is no proposal in the Ministry of Tourism for pressing of Solar Rickshaws at the important tourist spots.
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